506918760 10/13/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6965595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHEW THOMPSON	09/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
Street Address:	925 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY
Internal Address:	LEGAL TECHNOLOGY & IP DEPT ATTN DOCKETING
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16454303

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 281-293-1460

Email: Legal-IP@conocophillips.com
Correspondent Name: CONOCOPHILLIPS COMPANY
Address Line 1: 935 N. ELDRIDGE PARKWAY

Address Line 2: LEGAL TECHNOLOGY & IP DEPT ATTN DOCKETING

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77079

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	42489US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SANDRA ANDRESS
SIGNATURE:	/SANDRA ANDRESS/
DATE SIGNED:	10/13/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=42489US01_20211013_Assignment_Declaration_signed#page1.tif source=42489US01_20211013_Assignment_Declaration_signed#page2.tif source=42489US01_20211013_Assignment_Declaration_signed#page3.tif source=42489US01_20211013_Assignment_Declaration_signed#page4.tif

PATENT 506918760 REEL: 057790 FRAME: 0380

Assignment of D.	
Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention and Declaration of Invention	Docket No.;
and interest and a Declaration of Invention directed to: X Rights, title and interest in the invention including United States in United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Utility Potent Application Serial No. United States Potent No(s). X Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention including internal patents International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. PCT/HS 1972	pplications and patents filed filed <u>06/27/2019</u> fonal applications and
Z This declaration is directed to the United States Application of whice Direct all correspondence to the address associated with Customer No.: MANA CINEST	h it forms a part tted herewith 2884]
improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to a set	ew and useful ve-identified patent
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by a I/we believe that I/we are the original inventor(s) of the claimed invention. I hereby declare that my residence, mailing address, and citizenship are a I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the United States Patent and Trader information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 (continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available of the prior application date and any subsequent application.	n in the application. s stated next to my name, mark Office all CFR 1.56, including for tilable between the filing
I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboundary including the claims of said application and if applicable any amendment above.	ve-identified application, specifically referred to
I have reviewed any claim to priority, and I have identified above any priorith day, month and year of filing, including any international application If applicable, I have identified in the request of any international application PCT Rule 4.10, any claim to foreign priority,	S.
I/we desire to assign my/our above-identified rights, tifle and interest in the Assignee;	e Invention to the
Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledge sell and transfer my/our above-identified rights, title and interest in said In-	d. I/we hereby assign, vention, said

PATENT REEL: 057790 FRAME: 0381

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No.: and Declaration of Invention 42489US01 application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and to any and all priority rights. Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accepted to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee; Iwe hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as ussignce of the whole right title and interest thereto; I/we agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense. Further, this assignment and declaration is intended to be utilized as the required oath of declaration under Rule Paragraph 1.63. I/we hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both. Assignors Address: 16 Bruntwood Tap, Inverurle, First Inventor: Robert PEEBLES Aberdeenshire, AB514LS Great Britain Signature: Citizenship: Date: Second Inventor: Matthew THOMPSON Address: 925 N. Eldridge Parkway, Houston, TX 77079 Signature: A John Citizenship: Bearism Date: 30/6/21 Assignee ConocoPhillips Company hereby accepts assignment of the above referenced patent application.

Mailing Address:

925 N. Eldridge Parkway

United States of America

Houston, Texas

P. O. Box 4783 Houston, TX 77210

Name: GonocoPhillips Company

Patent [Attorney (Agent) and Attorney-in-Pact

MAUNIUN VI

ConocoPhillips Company

PATENT REEL: 057790 FRAME: 0382

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention	Docket No.: 42489US01
and Declaration of Invention	
Notarization Colly they of September in the year 202 At At Abertebra with September in the year 202	4 , .
4 Oberteen um Oberdeen Cxx	Aldred (State)
State of Section , Ull	
Country of Abecaleus	
County of 1 150 18 180 18	
Before me personally oppeared	
Ma Miew Thompson	
3	
3 4	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed	and also represented that
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and the same this 30% day of 2000 to	nbet in the year 202
# · ·	
A 0 h 110	
Notary Public)	
•	
[SEAL]	
My Commission Expires:	
n/a	. 672
anders	onbain 🗤 🌂 🍃
	Datini
	Robin J Leith
Ċ, ₹	i & 10 link the Newest Abordows 42 to 1872 Friend Housen
	Extendibiliterraniosis couk Transpression - F 91214 54 84 11
	endersoniusia gojuk

PATENT REEL: 057790 FRAME: 0383

Notarization:		
Executed this 12th d	ay of October in the year 2021.	
At Houston, Texas		
State of Texas)	
County of Harris	Ś	
Before me personally ap	ppeared	
Michael D. Berger		
who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also repute the same this 12 may of October in the year 2021.	resented that
	Jalla H Audien (Notary Public)	gainer
SANDRA H. A NOTARY F STATE OF MY COMM COMM A 350		

[SEAL]

PATENT REEL: 057790 FRAME: 0384

RECORDED: 10/13/2021